
3
C401e 

JUL 2006

PARTS LIST

HCK4-2   (2-BOLT) HCK4-2   (2-BOLT)

HCK4-3, -4, -5   (2-BOLT)

HCK4-3, -4, -5   (2-BOLT)

HCK4-7, -8, -9, -0, -1  (4-BOLT) 

15 7

7 439

2 8

896 5

HCK4-2 (2-BOLT)

Socket weld shown, FPT,  weld neck, ODS: available.

157

7 9 3

2 5 8

964 8

HCK4-3, -4, -5 (2-BOLT)

Socket weld shown, FPT, weld neck, ODS: available.

1 2

3 4

5

67 899

7 85

HCK4-7, -8, -9, -0, -1  (4-BOLT)

Socket weld shown, Weld neck, ODS: available.

Socket weld shown. FPT, WN, ODS: Available.

Socket weld shown. FPT, WN, ODS: Available.

Socket weld shown. WN, ODS: Available.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO

Valve Assembly Kit
Above kits consist of:

1 Seat Disc 1 72-0069
2 Closing Spring 1 72-0070
3 Seat Cartridge 1 72-0068
4 Seat Cartridge O-Ring 1 72-0071
5 Flange Gasket 2 70-0065
6 Body, HCK4-2 1 72-0067

7 Bolt (7/16" - 14x3.25") 2 70-0225
8 Nut (7/16" - 14) 2
9 Flange (FPT, SW, WN, ODS) 2

70-0055 
FACTORY

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO

Valve Assembly Kit
Above kits consist of:

1 Seat Disc 1 72-0006
2 Closing Spring 1 70-0204
3 Seat Cartridge 1 72-0002
4 Seat Cartridge O-Ring 1 72-0003
5 Flange Gasket 2 70-0132
6a Body, HCK4-3 1 72-0004
6b Body, HCK4-4 1 72-0008
6c Body, HCK4-5 1 72-0001

7 Bolt (5/8" - 11x4") 2 72-0005
8 Nut (5/8" - 11) 2
9 Flange (FPT, SW, WN, ODS) 2

70-0136 
FACTORY

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO

1a Seat Disc 1-1/2", 2" 1 72-0016
1b Seat Disc 2-1/2", 3" 1 72-0034
1c Seat Disc 4" 1 72-0053
2a Closing Spring 1-1/2", 2" 1 72-0021
2b Closing Spring 2-1/2", 3" 1 72-0032
2c Closing Spring 4" 1 72-0048
3a Seat Cartridge 1-1/2", 2" 1 72-0020
3b Seat Cartridge 2-1/2" 1 72-0029
3c Seat Cartridge 3" 1 72-0028
3d Seat Cartridge 4" 1 72-0047
4a Seat Cartridge O-Ring 1-1/2", 2" 1 72-0017
4b Seat Cartridge O-Ring 2-1/2", 3" 1 72-0027
4c Seat Cartridge O-Ring 4" 1 72-0049
5a Flange Gasket 1-1/2", 2" 2 75-0138
5b Flange Gasket 2-1/2" 2 75-0125
5c Flange Gasket 3" 2 75-0137
5d Flange Gasket 4" 2 75-0253
6a Body, HCK4-7 1 72-0042
6b Body, HCK4-8 1 72-0019
6c Body, HCK4-9 1 72-0025
6d Body, HCK4-0 1 72-0026
6e Body, HCK4-1 1 72-0046
7a Bolt, HCK4-7, -8 (5/8" - 11x6") 4 70-0268
7b Bolt, HCK4-9, -0 (3/4" - 10x7") 4 72-0033
7c Bolt, HCK4-1 (7/8" - 9x7.5") 4 72-0051
8a Nut, HCK4-7, -8 (5/8" - 11) 4 70-0136
8b Nut, HCK4-9, -0 (3/4" - 10) 4 75-0210
8c Nut, HCK4-1 (7/8" - 9) 4
9 Flange (FPT, SW, WN, ODS) 2

75-0280 
FACTORY

HCK4-7, -8, -9, -0, -1   (4-BOLT)

https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/misc.-parts/cap-for-apm-strainer-and-check-valve-72-0065
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0225-70-0536-bolt-7/16-14-unc-x-3-1/4
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0055-70-0530-7/16-14-nut
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0204-closing-spring-for-hck4-34-5
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-72-0002-seat-cartridge-for-hck4-3-4-5
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-72-0003-o-ring-034-seat-cartridge-for-hck4-3-4-5
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0132-3/4-1-1-1/4-flange-gasket
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-72-0005-bolt5/8-11-x-4-sq.-hd.plain
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0136-70-0539-5/8-11-nut
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-72-0016-seat-disc-for-1-1/22-hck4-7-hck4-8
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-72-0034-seat-disc-for-2-1/23-hck4-9-hck4-0
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-72-0021-closing-spring-for-1-1/2-2-hck4-7-8-9-0
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-72-0032-closing-spring-for-2-1/2-3-hck4-7-8-9-0
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-72-0048-closing-spring-for-4-hck4-1
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-72-0020-seat2-check-valve-plated-bright-blue
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/misc.-parts/seat-2-1/2-hck4-72-0029
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-72-0028-seat-for-3hck4
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-72-0047-seat-for-4hck4
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-72-0017-o-ring-234-cartridge-kit-for-1-1/2-2hck4
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-72-0027-seat-cartridge-o-ring-for-2-1/2-3hck4
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-72-0049-o-ring-253-seat-cartridge-for-4-hck4-1
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0138-1-1/2-2-flange-gasket
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0125-flange-gasket-for-2-1/2ha4a-hs4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0137-flange-gasket-for-3-ha4a-hs4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0253-flange-gasket-for-4-ha4a-hs4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0268-70-0540-5/8-11x6bolt
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-72-0033-bolt-3/4-unc-x-7-sq
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-72-0051-bolt7/8-9x7.5sq-hd-g
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0136-70-0539-5/8-11-nut
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0210-75-2081-flange-nut-2-1/2-3-for-hs4a-ha4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0280-75-2083-flange-nut-4-for-hs4a



